

Special NDPS Case No. 05 of 2025

Order No. 03
04/08/2025

.
Accused Bikki Gurung has been produced from JC today.

Ld. Spl. Spl. PP (NDPS) files hazira of CSW no. 1 SI Pratik Subba.

The witness is examined in chief and cross examined in part as PW 1.

During the cross examination of the PW 1 the Ld. PP submits that few more documents needs to be exhibited and hence prays for recalling the PW 1 .

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Prayer made by the witness, carbon copied of notices, labels, seizure lists, complaint & extract of GDE entry are marked as Exb. P1, P2, P3, P4, P5, P6/1, P7, P8,P9,P10,P11,P12,P13,P14 & P15 respectively.

Todate (05/08/2025) for evidence as per schedule.

Todate for production.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS)
Kalimpong.