

CNRWBDJ070000462025
JO Code WB00935

Special NDPS Case No. 05 of 2025

Order No. 08
17/11/2025

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for further cross of PW-1

Accused Bikki Gurung has been produced from JC today

Ld. Special PP (NDPS) is present today.

No witness is present today.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 16/12/2025 for further cross of PW 1

Issue summons accordingly.

Todate for production.

sd
Judge, Special Court, (NDPS) In-charge
Kalimpong