

ORDER Below Ex. - 1

Heard, read the pursis. In view of the **Withdraw pursis** Complainant is ready and willing to withdraw the present case. Considering the provision of Section 147 of the Negotiable Instrument Act, 1881 read with the Section 280 of The Bhartiya Nagarik Suraskha Sanhita, 2023, the present criminal case is disposed of and the accused is acquitted from the alleged offence U/s. 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act, 1881.

Any warrant issued against the accused by this court in the case is hereby cancelled

Signed, pronounced and declared today on **13th DECEMBER, 2025 in National Lok-Adalat**, At – Rajkot.

Rajkot
Dt.13/12/2025

(B. N. Shrivastav)
4th Additional Chief Judi. Magistrate
Rajkot
[UIC No. GJ01102]