

CNRWBDJ070000462025
JO Code WB00935

Special NDPS Case No. 05 of 2025

Order No. 10
06/02/2026

Today is fixed for further cross of PW-1

Accused Bikki Gurung has been produced from JC today

Ld. Special PP (NDPS) is present and files hazira of PW-1 SI Pratik Subba.

PW-1 is present today and further cross-examination resumes.

PW-1 is cross-exmanined if full and discharged.

Fix 19/03/2026 for evidence of CSW no. 2 & 3.

Fix 20/03/2026 for evidence of CSW no. 4 & 5.

Issue summons accordingly.

Todate for production.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong