

CNR No.WBDJ070000462025

Special NDPS Case No. 5/2025

Present : Shri Utpal Misra, Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
Kalimpong (in-charge)

Order No.11

Dated 19.03.2026

Today is fixed for production and evidence of CSW Nos. 2 & 3.

Accused Bikki Gurung has been produced from J/C through V.C.

Ld. Special P.P. as well as Ld. Counsel for the accused are found present.

No witness is present.

The regular P.O. has been deployed in SIR related works vide the Hon'ble High Court, Appellate Side Calcutta Notification No. 1291-R(JS) dated 13.03.2026 for the next few days. Hence, the case is adjourned and the present schedule of trial as fixed on 20.03.2026 is hereby dissolved and is fixed on **28.04.2026** for fixing fresh schedule and further order.

Todate for production.

D&C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court (NDPS)
Kalimpong (in-charge)

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court (NDPS)
Kalimpong (in-charge)