

CNR No.WBDJ070000462025
JO Code WB00935

Special NDPS Case No. 5/2025
CIS-5 of 2025

Order No.12
Dated 28.04.2026

Today is fixed for production and fixing of fresh schedule and further order.

Accused Bikki Gurung has been produced from J/C through V.C.

Ld. Special P.P. as well as Ld. Counsel for the accused are found present.

Fix 05.06.2026 for evidence of CSW-2 and 3.

Fix 06.06.2026 for evidence of CSW-4 and 5.

Issue summons accordingly.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Todate for production.

D&C by me

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court (NDPS)
Kalimpong

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court (NDPS)
Kalimpong